
601 E. Kennedy Blvd.
Tampa, FL 33602Hillsborough County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0111

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Passed

In control: BOCC Land Use

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2022 10/11/2022

Title: Second Modification to Historic Preservation Grant Award Agreement # 2021-02 for the
A.P. Dickman House Designated Historic Landmark, 120 Dickman Drive S.W.
Approve the attached Second Modification to Historic Preservation Grant Award Agreement # 2021-02
to extend the project completion date from September 1, 2022 to September 1, 2023 for repairs and
improvements to the A.P. Dickman House Designated Historic Landmark as requested by the grantee
due to the unforeseen lack of available contractors and supplies caused by ongoing pandemic
disruption
of the building and repair industry which has prevented completion of the project by the designated
date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. B-05

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBOCC Land Use10/11/2022 1 Pass

Second Modification to Historic Preservation Grant Award Agreement # 2021-02 for the

A.P. Dickman House Designated Historic Landmark, 120 Dickman Drive S.W.

Approve the attached Second Modification to Historic Preservation Grant Award Agreement # 2021-02

to extend the project completion date from September 1, 2022 to September 1, 2023 for repairs and

improvements to the A.P. Dickman House Designated Historic Landmark as requested by the grantee

due to the unforeseen lack of available contractors and supplies caused by ongoing pandemic disruption

of the building and repair industry which has prevented completion of the project by the designated date.

Hillsborough County Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

